
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING MONDAY, 09 DEC 2024

R1 09 Dec 2024 | Newcastle | BETUK BET CLUB HANDICAP
Distance: 2504m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP7,100
11:22 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 625800
	 2	 863893
	 3	 342061
	 4	 328001
	 5	 313234
	 6	 035040
	 7	 513252
	 8	 314235
	 9	 732123

CHILLHI (IRE)
DESERT EMPEROR
GRAZE ON PHOENIX
SECTARIUS (IRE)
ROGUE TORNADO
BANDERAS (IRE)
QUERCUS ROBUR
HUMBLE SPARK (IRE)
UNIQUE SPIRIT (IRE)

63.5
63
62.5
62.5
62.5
62.5
61.5
58
57.5

3
6
9
2
7
1
4
8
5

B ROBINSON
JOANNA MASON
J HART
A KEELEY
L MORRIS
J ENGLAND
C HARDIE
P MULRENNAN
S B KIRRANE

B ELLISON
M & D EASTERBY
J & S QUINN
E BETHELL
JAMES OWEN
S ENGLAND
A NICOL
J GOLDIE
R M SMITH

4
7
5
4
4
4
5
4
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

IRE
UK
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE

75
74
73
73
73
72
70
63
66

	23-�2�-1-2
	28-�3�-8-4
	 9-�1�-1-1
	 6-�1�-1-1
	13-�2�-3-3
	13-�1�-1-3
	18-�4�-4-1
	19-�3�-4-3
	10-�1�-3-2

$27,429
$51,689
$9,387
$7,964
$16,188
$37,764
$24,509
$26,309
$11,057

	6-�0�-1-1
	13-�3�-5-2
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	6-�2�-1-2
	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 CHILLHI (IRE) Trainer: B Ellison Barrier: 3 Total: 23-2-1-2 Prize Money: $27,429
Jockey: B Robinson WT: 63.5 Good: 15-2-1-1 Track: 7-2-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Hi katriona (IRE) J+H: 16-2-0-1 AWT: 7-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/09/22 (829 Days)
Owner: Mr P Boyle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 10May24	 CHS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 79	 [	 1]	 W Pyle	 60	 $3.5	 Oman	 2:34.86		  ........ 1¼....no impression towards finish
5 of 5	 25May24	 CHS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 63	 [	 5]	 B Robinson	 59	 $5.5	 Cavern Club	 2:48.92		  ........ 8¼...................weakened 2f out
8 of 18	 15Jun24	 YOR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 3	 54	 [	12]	 Miss S Bowen	 62.5	 $29	 Lord Melbourne	 2:37.18		  ...... 12¾...... no impression final furlong
10 of 14	 29Jun24	 NCS	 awt	 3200	  S 	 2	 66	 [	 9]	 B Robinson	 61	 $9	 Alphonse Le Grande	 3:41.66		  ........ 7¼.............. always towards rear
12 of 13	 22Aug24	 NCS	 awt	 3200	  S 	 4	 28	 [	14]	 B Robinson	 62.5	 $23	 Road To Wembley	 3:39.02		  ...... 21¾..................soon lost position

2 DESERT EMPEROR Trainer: M & D Easterby Barrier: 6 Total: 28-3-8-4 Prize Money: $51,689
Jockey: Joanna Mason WT: 63 Good: 19-2-5-2 Track: 3-0-2-0

7yo uk g Fav: 7-3-2-1 58+kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-3-5-2
Sire: Camelot Dam: Praia (GER) J+H: 4-0-0-2 AWT: 12-2-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-3-2 Last Win: 13/12/21 (1092 Days)
Owner: The Laura Mason Syndicate & L Westwood

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 26Jun24	 CAR	 turf	 2200	  G 	 4	 75	 [	 7]	 Joanna Mason	 63.5	 $34	 Sea The Thunder	 2:23.47		  ........ 5½...........plugged on same pace
3 of 9	 20Jul24	 RIP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 74	 [	 1]	 Joanna Mason	 65	 $8.5	 Prepschool	 2:02.47		  ........ 3¾... stayed on inside final furlong
8 of 12	 01Aug24	 WOL	 awt	 1700	  G 	 3	 67	 [	 2]	 Brandon Wilkie	 55.5	 $10	 Bint Al Daar	 2:00.17		  ........ 5¾........... weakened final furlong
9 of 12	 29Aug24	 STH	 awt	 2400	  G 	 4	 61	 [	 2]	 Joanna Mason	 61.5	 $23	 Dancing In Paris	 2:32.17		  ........ 8¾........... weakened final furlong
3 of 7	 04Nov24	 STH	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 75	 [	 7]	 Joanna Mason	 62	 $6	 Melek Alreeh	 2:38.08		  .......... ½..... 3rd and held towards finish

3 GRAZE ON PHOENIX Trainer: J & S Quinn Barrier: 9 Total: 9-1-1-1 Prize Money: $9,387
Jockey: J Hart WT: 62.5 Good: 8-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Mount Nelson Dam: Graze on and on J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 05/08/24 (126 Days)
Owner: Mr J R Rowbottom

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 10May24	 SDG	 turf	 3400	  G 	 4	 87	 [	  ]	 H Brooke	 71.5	 $5.5	 Camarrate	 3:57.82		  ...... 17¼..... kept on without threatening
2 of 7	 23May24	 CTT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 5	 73	 [	 8]	 D Allan	 63.5	 $21	 See The Green	 2:46.89		  .......... ½............headed towards finish
10 of 12	 16Jun24	 DON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 46	 [	 8]	 J Hart	 64.5	 $81	 Oxford Comma	 2:37.66		  ...... 18½........................ soon beaten
6 of 13	 18Jul24	 LES	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 65	 [	10]	 J Hart	 63	 $81	 Ombudsman	 2:09.54		  ...... 10¼.................. never dangerous
1 of 8	 05Aug24	 CAR	 turf	 2200	  G 	 5	 73	 [	 9]	 N Currie	 65.5	 $19	 Bohemian Breeze	 2:27.43		  ........ 1¼.........................kept on well

4 SECTARIUS (IRE) Trainer: E Bethell Barrier: 2 Total: 6-1-1-1 Prize Money: $7,964
Jockey: A Keeley WT: 62.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Amethystos (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/10/24 (66 Days)
Owner: Mr Richard Frayne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 06Sep23	 GOW	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 6]	 G M Ryan	 61	 $3.8	 Alabama Pearl	 1:26.94		  ........... 5........... no chance with winner
8 of 11	 21Sep23	 LIS	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 6]	 G M Ryan	 61	 $*4.5	Water Nymph	 1:47.07		  ........ 8½...weakened inside final furlong
11 of 12	 19May24	 NAA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	12]	 J A Heffernan	 57	 $17	 Plume Noire	 1:37.16		  ...... 17¼...........................weakened
14 of 16	 11Jul24	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	12]	 G M Ryan	 62	 $23	 Giuseppe Cassioli	 1:40.60		  ...... 16¼...........................weakened
1 of 8	 04Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 73	 [	 4]	 C Rodriguez	 63.5	 $4.2	 Something	 2:44.70		  ........ 1¼................... won going away
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING MONDAY, 09 DEC 2024

5 ROGUE TORNADO Trainer: James Owen Barrier: 7 Total: 13-2-3-3 Prize Money: $16,188
Jockey: L Morris WT: 62.5 Good: 10-2-3-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-1-2
Sire: Cracksman Dam: Sortita (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/05/24 (212 Days)
Owner: The Rogues Gallery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 11May24	 LES	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 73	 [	 4]	 R Havlin	 62.5	 $4	 D Day Arvalenreeva	 2:35.74		  ......... hd....... ran on to lead final strides
3 of 7	 01Jun24	 DON	 turf	 2900	  G 	 5	 75	 [	 1]	 D Muscutt	 60.5	 $3.5	 Plus Point	 3:12.85		  .......... ½............................. no extra
2 of 8	 17Jul24	 THR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 75	 [	 5]	 R Havlin	 62	 $3.5	 Bustaam	 2:48.67		  ........... 1........... no extra towards finish
3 of 6	 10Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 55	 [	 5]	 R Havlin	 64	 $4.5	 Galactic Charm	 2:34.04		  ........ 9¾...... kept one pace final furlong
4 of 7	 06Sep24	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 72	 [	 4]	 S D Bowen	 59.5	 $9.5	 Outgun	 2:35.45		  ........ 1½........................ lost 3rd post

6 BANDERAS (IRE) Trainer: S England Barrier: 1 Total: 13-1-1-3 Prize Money: $37,764
Jockey: J England WT: 62.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo ch ire g Fav: 2-0-0-2 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Glamorous approach (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 7-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Team Antonio

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 10Jul24	 KMP	 awt	 3200	  S 	 4	 79	 [	 7]	 W Buick	 61	 $*4	 Robusto	 3:33.55		  ........ 1¼........................never nearer
5 of 13	 22Aug24	 NCS	 awt	 3200	  S 	 4	 74	 [	 9]	 S Osborne	 62.5	 $8	 Road To Wembley	 3:39.02		  ........ 3¼......................... not recover
11 of 13	 07Sep24	 KMP	 awt	 3200	  S 	 4	 45	 [	13]	 K Shoemark	 61.5	 $15	 Coco Royale	 3:29.21		  ...... 16½........................ soon beaten
4 of 6	 29Sep24	 STH	 awt	 3300	  S 	 5	 48	 [	 3]	 G Wood	 65	 $10	 Environment Amigo	 3:35.56		  ...... 14¼..... no extra inside final furlong
10 of 10	 23Nov24	 WOL	 awt	 2800	  S 	 5	 --	 [	 6]	 J England	 62.5	 $34	 Parramount	 3:01.35		  ...... 38¼............................. tailed off

7 QUERCUS ROBUR Trainer: A Nicol Barrier: 4 Total: 18-4-4-1 Prize Money: $24,509
Jockey: C Hardie WT: 61.5 Good: 15-4-3-1 Track: 6-3-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 6-3-0-1 58+kg: 6-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Camelot Dam: Wood fairy J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 10-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 22/01/23 (687 Days)
Owner: Mrs Jayne Sivills

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 22Jan23	 NCS	 awt	 3200	  G 	 6	 70	 [	 7]	 K Stott	 62.5	 $*2.2	Freewheelin	 3:40.86		  .......... ½.................eased close home
3 of 12	 12Feb23	 STH	 awt	 3300	  G 	 5	 72	 [	 8]	 K Stott	 63	 $*2.6	September Power	 3:39.10		  ........ 1¼... ridden and kept on one pace
2 of 6	 12Apr23	 CTT	 turf	 2800	  S 	 5	 64	 [	 6]	 J Hart	 61.5	 $4.3	 Mister Camacho	 3:25.40		  ........ 7½...... kept one pace final furlong
5 of 7	 28Apr23	 DON	 turf	 3300	  S 	 4	 42	 [	 8]	 D Tudhope	 58.5	 $*4.3	Justus	 3:52.59		  ...... 17¾.....................never on terms
2 of 7	 15May23	 CTT	 turf	 3200	  G 	 5	 73	 [	 7]	 D Tudhope	 63	 $5	 Flint Hill	 3:39.25		  ..........nk................ held towards finish

8 HUMBLE SPARK (IRE) Trainer: J Goldie Barrier: 8 Total: 19-3-4-3 Prize Money: $26,309
Jockey: P Mulrennan WT: 58 Good: 10-3-2-2 Track: 10-2-2-1

4yo b ire g Fav: 6-3-1-1 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Acclamation Dam: Maiden approach J+H: 7-2-0-2 AWT: 5-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 03/08/24 (128 Days)
Owner: Mr James Callow & Mr J S Goldie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 03Aug24	 HAM	 turf	 2200	  G 	 6	 63	 [	 3]	 P Mulrennan	 64.5	 $*1.8	Reveal	 2:24.09		  ......... hd.........rallied to lead again post
4 of 11	 22Aug24	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 4	 63	 [	 9]	 Amie Waugh	 53.5	 $7.5	 Cloud Seeker	 2:11.35		  ........ 1¼.............................. kept on
2 of 17	 08Sep24	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 65	 [	 7]	 Miss A Keighley	 63	 $*6.5	Young Fire	 2:16.90		  .......... ¾..............no telling impression
3 of 7	 01Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 4	 61	 [	 5]	 Amie Waugh	 54	 $4.5	 Charlotte’s Web	 2:13.49		  ........ 3¼............. went 3rd final strides
5 of 12	 22Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 6	 38	 [	 4]	 P Mulrennan	 63.5	 $*3	 Fast Fred	 2:45.01		  ........... 9........... weakened final furlong

9 UNIQUE SPIRIT (IRE) Trainer: R M Smith Barrier: 5 Total: 10-1-3-2 Prize Money: $11,057
Jockey: S B Kirrane WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 5-1-2-2

3yo ch ire g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Waldgeist Dam: So unique (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-3-2 Last Win: 01/10/24 (69 Days)
Owner: The Covenanters

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 12Sep24	 NCS	 awt	 3200	  S 	 6	 64	 [	 4]	 D Nolan	 60.5	 $7.5	 Doublethetrouble	 3:45.58		  ..........nk... 3rd and just held close home
2 of 9	 17Sep24	 NCS	 awt	 3200	  S 	 6	 63	 [	 6]	 D Tudhope	 60	 $3.8	 Different Drum	 3:35.62		  ........ 1¼.............................. kept on
1 of 5	 01Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 3200	  S 	 5	 65	 [	 5]	 D Tudhope	 57.5	 $*2.6	Arcon	 3:52.26		  .......... ½.....................led close home
2 of 6	 18Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 3200	  S 	 6	 66	 [	 6]	 D Tudhope	 59.5	 $4.2	 Val Bassett	 3:36.97		  ........ 1¼........... no chance with winner
3 of 9	 28Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 3200	  S 	 5	 65	 [	 2]	 D Nolan	 60	 $8	 Little Peter	 3:40.80		  ........ 1¾...... kept one pace final furlong
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING MONDAY, 09 DEC 2024

R2 09 Dec 2024 | Newcastle | FREE BETS WITH BETUK HANDICAP
Distance: 1006m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP7,100
11:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 260567
	 2	 125252
	 3	 069144
	 4	 954064
	 5	 028588
	 6	 502331
	 7	 359455
	 8	 050034
	 9	 1330
	10	 376223
	11	 53370
	12	 326263

MASTER OF MY FATE (IRE)
HONOUR YOUR DREAMS (FR)
TOO MUCH
BRIAN THE SNAIL
BELLA KOPELLA (IRE)
HOWZAK
MIDNIGHT LIR (IRE)
CASTAN
BRAZILIAN ROSE (IRE)
DARLO PRIDE
PINJARRA (IRE)
RAINBOW RAIN

61.5
61.5
61
61
61
61
61
60.5
59.5
59.5
58.5
58.5

2
4
1
7
9
5
11
6
10
8
3
12

J HART
L MORRIS
A BROOKES  1.5 
R KAVANAGH  3 

F MCMANOMAN
B GARRITTY
D NOLAN
P MULRENNAN
H BURNS  1.5 
S B KIRRANE
JP SULLIVAN
T EAVES

J & S QUINN
M APPLEBY
D THOMPSON
P MORRIS
N TINKLER
L BAILEY
M DODS
B SMART
R MENZIES
M DODS
J & S QUINN
T WAGGOTT

3
4
4
10
4
6
3
4
3
4
3
5

G
G
M
G
M
G
G
G
F
G
G
G

IRE
FR
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
UK

68
68
67
67
67
67
67
66
64
64
62
62

	 7-�1�-1-0
	41-�3�-10-3
	13-�2�-1-1
	77-�12�-4-5
	31-�6�-5-4
	31-�7�-4-5
	22-�2�-3-3
	29-�4�-5-3
	 4-�1�-0-2
	32-�4�-10-4
	 5-�0�-0-2
	30-�4�-4-4

$7,440
$44,075
$13,483
$118,972
$38,593
$34,092
$26,552
$41,054
$5,828
$43,749
$2,016
$25,701

	6-�1�-1-0
	24-�2�-4-3
	1-�0�-0-0
	18-�4�-1-0
	11-�2�-1-2
	18-�4�-2-3
	19-�2�-2-2
	25-�4�-5-3
	1-�0�-0-0
	21-�3�-8-4
	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�0�-2-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 MASTER OF MY FATE (IRE) Trainer: J & S Quinn Barrier: 2 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: $7,440
Jockey: J Hart WT: 61.5 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-0
Sire: Footstepsinthesand Dam: The works (IRE) J+H: 4-0-1-0 AWT: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/08/23 (477 Days)
Owner: Ms Janelle Cao, Mr Ross Harmon & Partn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 11Nov23	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 4	 74	 [	 4]	 J Hart	 61.5	 $8.5	 Beyond Borders	 1:13.62		  ........... 4...weakened inside final furlong
13 of 17	 17May24	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 3	 54	 [	12]	 J Hart	 57.5	 $15	 Jubilee Walk	 0:57.92		  ........ 9¼............ weakened from 1f out
5 of 10	 01Jun24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 63	 [	 1]	 H Russell	 59	 $26	 Pilgrim	 0:59.10		  ........ 7½... stayed on inside final furlong
6 of 8	 22Jun24	 RED	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 54	 [	 1]	 J Hart	 57	 $7	 We Never Stop	 0:56.13		  ........ 7¼........................ soon beaten
7 of 9	 28Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 49	 [	 9]	 H Russell	 61	 $13	 Spirit Of Applause	 1:00.14		  ........ 6¾...............soon dropped away

2 HONOUR YOUR DREAMS (FR) Trainer: M Appleby Barrier: 4 Total: 41-3-10-3 Prize Money: $44,075
Jockey: L Morris WT: 61.5 Good: 31-3-7-2 Track: 5-0-1-1

4yo b fr g Fav: 4-0-1-1 58+kg: 5-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-2-4-3
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Golconde (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 9-0-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-1 Last Win: 04/09/24 (96 Days)
Owner: Mr Sabah Mubarak Al Sabah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 11Sep24	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 68	 [	 3]	 F Larson	 61	 $*2.5	Master Dandy	 1:11.03		  ........... 1............headed towards finish
5 of 10	 21Oct24	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 4	 48	 [	 4]	 A Rawlinson	 57	 $10	 Profiteer	 1:07.14	 	 ........ 6½........... weakened final furlong
2 of 10	 24Oct24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 6]	 A Rawlinson	 61	 $5.5	 Musical Touch	 1:12.98		  ........ 1½.............................. kept on
5 of 7	 11Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 53	 [	 3]	 Billy Loughnane	 60.5	 $4	 Brummell	 0:58.76		  ........... 6............. weakened soon after
2 of 11	 21Nov24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 63	 [	10]	 A Rawlinson	 60.5	 $23	 Showtime Mahomes	 1:13.47		  .......... ½.........no impression on winner

3 TOO MUCH Trainer: D Thompson Barrier: 1 Total: 13-2-1-1 Prize Money: $13,483
Jockey: A Brookes (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 5-1-0-0

4yo br uk m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Girls talk (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 10-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/10/24 (52 Days)
Owner: Mr Stuart Murray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 18Aug24	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 58	 [	 6]	 Rhys Elliott	 62	 $23	 Petra Celera	 1:27.44		  ........ 4¼............................. no extra
9 of 12	 17Sep24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 36	 [	 1]	 B Robinson	 58.5	 $101	The Cookstown Cafu	 1:26.21		  ...... 10¼...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 10	 18Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 69	 [	 9]	 Kaiya Fraser	 61	 $11	 Sergeant Mayer	 1:11.98		  ........ 1¾.......................... ran on well
4 of 9	 08Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 62	 [	 3]	 C Rodriguez	 62	 $*3.5	Fletchers Dream	 1:12.87		  ........ 2½.................weakened into 4th
4 of 12	 23Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 64	 [	12]	 Kaiya Fraser	 59.5	 $9.5	 Mondammej	 0:58.70		  ........... 2.......... no extra when no room

4 BRIAN THE SNAIL Trainer: P Morris Barrier: 7 Total: 77-12-4-5 Prize Money: $118,972
Jockey: R Kavanagh (a3.0) WT: 61 Good: 42-6-1-4 Track: 5-2-0-0

10yo gr ire g Fav: 4-3-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 18-4-1-0
Sire: Zebedee Dam: Sweet irish J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-0-1 Last Win: 26/07/24 (136 Days)
Owner: The Brian The Snail Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 17Aug24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 54	 [	 8]	 Morgan Cole	 56	 $17	 Treacherous	 1:09.26		  ........ 3½...... no impression final furlong
4 of 10	 26Aug24	 RIP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 58	 [	 6]	 Rhys Elliott	 55	 $12	 High Opinion	 0:57.90		  ........ 2¼............. slightly short of room
12 of 16	 15Sep24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 37	 [	 6]	 R Kavanagh	 52.5	 $21	 Vaunted	 1:10.01		  ........... 8....................soon weakened
6 of 10	 28Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  G 	 5	 66	 [	10]	 R Kavanagh	 58.5	 $15	 Dark Kestrel	 1:00.71		  ........ 3½.........................no progress
4 of 7	 11Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 55	 [	 4]	 Kaiya Fraser	 60	 $13	 Brummell	 0:58.76		  ........... 6...weakened inside final furlong
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5 BELLA KOPELLA (IRE) Trainer: N Tinkler Barrier: 9 Total: 31-6-5-4 Prize Money: $38,593
Jockey: F Mcmanoman WT: 61 Good: 25-6-4-4 Track: 11-4-3-1

4yo b ire m Fav: 4-0-1-2 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-1-2
Sire: Awtaad (IRE) Dam: Ajla (IRE) J+H: 9-3-2-1 AWT: 11-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/05/24 (209 Days)
Owner: Martin Webb Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 30Jul24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 72	 [	 7]	 R Scott	 64.5	 $7.5	 Glory Hyde	 1:01.49		  .......... ¾.........................kept on well
8 of 10	 18Aug24	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 59	 [	 1]	 R Scott	 61.5	 $*4.5	May Blossom	 1:16.30		  ........ 5¼................. faded final furlong
5 of 16	 25Aug24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 58	 [	11]	 R Scott	 60	 $15	 Emeralds Pride	 1:03.26		  ........ 5¾.....................never on terms
8 of 10	 31Aug24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 59	 [	 9]	 R Scott	 62.5	 $5.5	 Spirit Of Applause	 1:01.44		  ........ 4¼... outpaced and never involved
8 of 8	 22Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 47	 [	 4]	 F Mcmanoman	 57.5	 $21	 Alfa Whiteburd	 1:12.47		  ........ 4½..................... never involved

6 HOWZAK Trainer: L Bailey Barrier: 5 Total: 31-7-4-5 Prize Money: $34,092
Jockey: B Garritty WT: 61 Good: 13-1-3-2 Track: 5-1-1-1

6yo uk g Fav: 9-3-1-1 58+kg: 6-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-4-2-3
Sire: Sepoy (AUS) Dam: Alys love J+H: 5-1-1-1 AWT: 10-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-4-1-2 Last Win: 11/11/24 (28 Days)
Owner: Foulrice Park Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	 24Sep24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 27	 [	 2]	 B Garritty	 60.5	 $34	 Alfa Whiteburd	 1:12.84		  ......... 10................. weakened final 2f
2 of 9	 04Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  G 	 6	 60	 [	 4]	 B Garritty	 62.5	 $17	 Azucena	 0:58.96		  ........ 1¾...............stayed on one pace
3 of 9	 24Oct24	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 56	 [	 1]	 S De Sousa	 62.5	 $4.5	 Havechatma	 0:58.89		  ........ 3¼........ weakened towards finish
3 of 11	 01Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 61	 [	 9]	 B Garritty	 62.5	 $15	 Blue Force	 0:59.95		  .......... ½...... ran well to 3rd final furlong
1 of 7	 11Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 67	 [	 3]	 B Garritty	 61	 $4.5	 Laura’s Breeze	 1:12.78		  ........ 3¼.......................unchallenged

7 MIDNIGHT LIR (IRE) Trainer: M Dods Barrier: 11 Total: 22-2-3-3 Prize Money: $26,552
Jockey: D Nolan WT: 61 Good: 17-2-3-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 4-2-1-1 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-2-2-2
Sire: Prince Of Lir (IRE) Dam: Kerineya (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/09/23 (441 Days)
Owner: Denton Hall Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 17Aug24	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 3]	 L Keniry	 61	 $5	 Little Miss Magic	 1:01.01		  ........ 2¼............................. no extra
9 of 16	 25Aug24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 54	 [	14]	 P Mulrennan	 59.5	 $19	 Emeralds Pride	 1:03.26		  ........ 7¼......................no impression
4 of 9	 10Sep24	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  S 	 5	 64	 [	 3]	 C Beasley	 61	 $7	 Keldeo	 0:59.95		  ........ 3¾...............held final 110 yards
5 of 7	 23Sep24	 HAM	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 66	 [	 3]	 C Beasley	 60.5	 $8	 Stash The Cash	 0:59.92		  ........... 3........ weakened towards finish
5 of 10	 07Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 66	 [	 5]	 Billy Loughnane	 61.5	 $13	 Strong Johnson	 0:59.14		  ........ 1¾..... no extra inside final furlong

8 CASTAN Trainer: B Smart Barrier: 6 Total: 29-4-5-3 Prize Money: $41,054
Jockey: P Mulrennan WT: 60.5 Good: 13-2-3-2 Track: 10-2-2-1

4yo ch uk g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 25-4-5-3
Sire: Charming Thought Dam: Astley park J+H: 3-0-1-0 AWT: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 28/09/22 (803 Days)
Owner: Ceffyl Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 15Aug24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 68	 [	 3]	 A Breslin	 61	 $9.5	 Opal Storm	 1:03.97		  ........ 2¼... never going to reach leaders
13 of 14	 22Aug24	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 4	 47	 [	 8]	 P Mulrennan	 59	 $*5.5	Bright	 0:59.96		  ........ 7¼...weakened inside final furlong
10 of 11	 25Sep24	 RED	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 52	 [	11]	 A Breslin	 61	 $34	 Project Dante	 0:58.08		  ........ 5¼.....................never on terms
3 of 10	 28Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 64	 [	 8]	 D Costello	 58.5	 $5	 Dark Kestrel	 1:00.71		  ........ 2¼.............not pace to challenge
4 of 10	 07Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 66	 [	10]	 D Nolan	 60.5	 $4.3	 Strong Johnson	 0:59.14		  ........ 1¼.............not pace to challenge

9 BRAZILIAN ROSE (IRE) Trainer: R Menzies Barrier: 10 Total: 4-1-0-2 Prize Money: $5,828
Jockey: H Burns (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 3-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Calyx Dam: Miss brazil (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-2 Last Win: 22/08/24 (109 Days)
Owner: Rebecca Menzies Racing Partnerships

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 5	 22Aug24	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 69	 [	 5]	 G Rooke	 58	 $*1.9	Delicacy	 1:25.80		  ....... Lhd......................... just held on
3 of 7	 10Sep24	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 68	 [	 4]	 G Rooke	 60.5	 $2.8	 Scarboroughwarning	 1:14.40		  ........ 2¾.................ran on same pace
3 of 7	 27Sep24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 62	 [	 7]	 G Rooke	 61.5	 $*2.8	Daytona Lady	 1:14.14		  ........ 2¼.............................. kept on
10 of 12	 23Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 43	 [	 1]	 T Jakes	 57.5	 $21	 Mondammej	 0:58.70		  ........... 7....... weakened final 100 yards

10 DARLO PRIDE Trainer: M Dods Barrier: 8 Total: 32-4-10-4 Prize Money: $43,749
Jockey: S B Kirrane WT: 59.5 Good: 21-2-5-3 Track: 2-0-1-1

4yo gr uk g Fav: 4-0-3-1 58+kg: 6-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-3-8-4
Sire: Outstrip Dam: Doric lady J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 17-2-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-1 Last Win: 16/11/23 (389 Days)
Owner: Ursa Major Racing Ltd And M Dods

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 30Sep24	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  G 	 5	 57	 [	 1]	 C Beasley	 59.5	 $5	 Ecclesiastical	 1:00.33		  ........ 4¾.....................never on terms
6 of 12	 17Oct24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  G 	 5	 60	 [	 6]	 C Beasley	 59	 $13	 Hectic	 1:14.22		  ........ 2¼........................never nearer
2 of 10	 28Oct24	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 66	 [	10]	 S James	 60.5	 $*4.3	My Awele	 0:58.15		  ........ 1½............headed towards finish
2 of 10	 07Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 64	 [	 7]	 S James	 59	 $5.5	 Strong Johnson	 0:59.14		  ........... 1.. not enough pace to challenge
3 of 12	 23Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 64	 [	 7]	 S James	 59	 $6	 Mondammej	 0:58.70		  .......... ¾............headed towards finish
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11 PINJARRA (IRE) Trainer: J & S Quinn Barrier: 3 Total: 5-0-0-2 Prize Money: $2,016
Jockey: Jp Sullivan WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Estidhkaar (IRE) Dam: Tatiana romanova (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 4-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Aire Valley Campers Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 29Jun23	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 46	 [	 6]	 B Garritty	 60.5	 $15	 Granny Budgie	 1:15.14		  ........ 6¾........................never nearer
3 of 9	 21Sep23	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 61	 [	 1]	 Jp Sullivan	 59.5	 $7.5	 Alpen Power	 1:37.86		  ........ 3½.........................kept on well
3 of 13	 12Oct23	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 67	 [	 9]	 G Sanna	 57.5	 $12	 Pressure’s On	 1:25.38		  ........ 2½...kept on to go 3rd final strides
7 of 9	 02Nov24	 STH	 awt	 1400	  G 	 6	 52	 [	 3]	 J Hart	 63	 $11	 Straight A	 1:27.18		  ........ 4¾......................no impression
10 of 12	 16Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 38	 [	11]	 J Hart	 58	 $19	 Beale Street	 1:13.36		  ........ 8¾...... lost place when hampered

12 RAINBOW RAIN Trainer: T Waggott Barrier: 12 Total: 30-4-4-4 Prize Money: $25,701
Jockey: T Eaves WT: 58.5 Good: 18-1-2-3 Track: 8-1-1-1

5yo b uk g Fav: 4-0-1-1 58+kg: 6-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-2-2
Sire: Acclamation Dam: Free rein J+H: 8-0-1-1 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/06/22 (905 Days)
Owner: Mr S Rain

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 24Jun24	 THR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 62	 [	 6]	 T Eaves	 62	 $*4.5	Golden Rainbow	 0:57.58		  ....... Lhd................................ran on
6 of 11	 06Jul24	 CAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 46	 [	11]	 Dale Swift	 63	 $5.5	 Golden Rainbow	 1:01.07		  ........... 5......................no impression
2 of 12	 19Aug24	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 62	 [	10]	 J Hart	 62	 $12	 One Of Our Own	 1:11.35		  .......... ¾............headed towards finish
6 of 8	 28Aug24	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 47	 [	 5]	 T Eaves	 62	 $*2.6	Fiscal Policy	 1:12.62		  ........ 5¾....................soon weakened
3 of 11	 25Sep24	 RED	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 63	 [	 2]	 J Hart	 59	 $4.5	 Project Dante	 0:58.08		  ........Lnk...............headed final strides
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R3 09 Dec 2024 | Newcastle | BETMGM EBF NOVICE STAKES (GBB RACE)
Distance: 1006m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP6,300
12:30 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 344170
	 2	 003
	 3	 2
	 4	
	 5	 6
	 6	
	 7	 0
	 8	
	 9	

AMERJEET
CAPTAIN KINSELLA
DC COGENT
EL COBRE FUEGO
HELAALI (IRE)
HIGHLAND BEAR (IRE)
ROGUE DESTINY (IRE)
SALI CINNAMON (IRE)
STAR ZIA

62.5
59
59
59
59
57
57
57
57

5
9
4
7
6
2
3
8
1

L MORRIS
S FEILDEN  3 

D NOLAN
A JARY  2.5 
J HART
O MCSWEENEY  1.5 
J MITCHELL
A MULLEN
T EAVES

A WATSON
J GALLAGHER
B SMART
N TINKLER
ALICE HAYNES
J CAMACHO
JAMES OWEN
I JARDINE
K RYAN

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

G
G
G
G
C
F
F
F
F

UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK

81
67
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 6-�1�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$5,761
$862
$1,597
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	6-�1�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 AMERJEET Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 5 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: $5,761
Jockey: L Morris WT: 62.5 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Gumra (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-0 AWT: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/07/24 (139 Days)
Owner: Mr Salem Rashid Bin Ghadayer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 29Apr24	 STH	 awt	 1000	  G 	 4	 60	 [	 1]	 H Doyle	 60.5	 $*2.9	The Man	 1:00.17		  ........ 2¾................................ eased
4 of 6	 16May24	 SAL	 turf	 1000	  S 	 4	 50	 [	 3]	 L Morris	 59	 $17	 Pont Neuf	 1:05.50		  ........ 5¼...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 9	 23Jul24	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  G 	 5	 89	 [	 5]	 L Morris	 62.5	 $7.5	 Winchurch	 0:59.44		  .......... ¾................................ran on
7 of 8	 25Aug24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 64	 [	 5]	 P Mulrennan	 61.5	 $12	 Mission Command	 1:04.64		  ........ 5¾.........................no progress
10 of 10	 28Oct24	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 4	 52	 [	 4]	 L Morris	 61.5	 $19	 Al Hussar	 0:57.99		  ........ 9¼...........well beaten over 1f out

2 CAPTAIN KINSELLA Trainer: J Gallagher Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $862
Jockey: S Feilden (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Rajasinghe (IRE) Dam: Cocabana J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Optimumracing Co Uk & Mr Andrew P Bel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 10	 18May24	 DON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 22	 [	 7]	 R Clutterbuck	 59.5	 $29	 Al Hussar	 0:59.50		  ......... 14........................ soon beaten
10 of 10	 11Jun24	 WTH	turf	 1100	  G 	 4	 --	 [	 8]	 D Keenan	 59.5	 $41	 Yes I’m Mali	 1:08.16		  ...... 25¾............................. tailed off
3 of 11	 20Nov24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 57	 [	 1]	 W Carson	 58	 $81	 Brave Byreflection	 1:13.49	 	 ........ 1¾........... lost 2nd towards finish

3 DC COGENT Trainer: B Smart Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,597
Jockey: D Nolan WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

2yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Washington Dc (IRE) Dam: Analytical J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr J R Dwyer And Mr B Smart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 9	 11Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 73	 [	 8]	 D Nolan	 59	 $51	 Force And Valour	 0:59.82		  ........ 1¼........................... promising

4 EL COBRE FUEGO Trainer: N Tinkler Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Jary (a2.5) WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sergei Prokofiev (CAN) Dam: Rebecca de winter J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Dearing Plastics, Paul Burdett & Partn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
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5 HELAALI (IRE) Trainer: Alice Haynes Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Hart WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Silent confession (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: AlMohamediya Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 6	 07Jul24	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 39	 [	 4]	 K O’neill	 60.5	 $23	 Stratusnine	 1:11.57		  ...... 13½....slightly hampered inside last

6 HIGHLAND BEAR (IRE) Trainer: J Camacho Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: O Mcsweeney (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodi Bear (IRE) Dam: Showerproof J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Howard, Slater & Camacho

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

7 ROGUE DESTINY (IRE) Trainer: James Owen Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Mitchell WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett Dam: Fire fly (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Rogues Gallery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 10	 12Nov24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 49	 [	 8]	 A Farragher	 58	 $13	 Nazuki	 1:14.23		  ........ 8¼...........well beaten over 1f out

8 SALI CINNAMON (IRE) Trainer: I Jardine Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Mullen WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kuroshio (AUS) Dam: Stone roses (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ctl Bars Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

9 STAR ZIA Trainer: K Ryan Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Eaves WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo gr uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Zia (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Jaber Abdullah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
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R4 09 Dec 2024 | Newcastle | BETUK ACCA CLUB HANDICAP
Distance: 1207m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP15,200
1:00 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 080308
	 2	 243530
	 3	 023203
	 4	 4115
	 5	 337312
	 6	 651713
	 7	 552133
	 8	 882115
	 9	 831141
	10	 513048
	11	 320765
	12	 205340
	13	 211817
	14	 968029

ROHAAN (IRE)
THE CALTONIAN
SECRET GUEST
ALTMORE (FR)
INGRA TOR (IRE)
FLYING FLETCHER
ROUSING ENCORE (IRE)
TRUE PROMISE
BRIGHT (IRE)
SOLRAY
ZIGGY’S CONDOR (IRE)
LAKOTA BLUE
ALFA WHITEBURD (IRE)
STRONG POWER (IRE)

62.5
61
60
60
59
58.5
58.5
58
58
58
57.5
57.5
57
56

8
12
9
11
2
1
4
14
6
7
5
3
10
13

JORDAN WILLIAMS  2.5 
H BURNS  1.5 
P MULRENNAN
A FARRAGHER
G BASS  1.5 
OISIN ORR
JP SULLIVAN
S GRAY
C HARDIE
D MUSCUTT
O MCSWEENEY  1.5 
J HART
T EAVES
B ROBINSON

P EVANS
MISS L PERRATT
B SMART
W HAGGAS
J CHANNON
R FAHEY
R CARR
K RYAN
M LOUGHNANE
CHAPPLE-HYAM
R FAHEY
ROGER FELL
CRAIG LIDSTER
B ELLISON

6
5
4
3
5
3
4
3
4
4
3
4
3
7

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
H
G
G
G
G

IRE
UK
UK
FR
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE

92
89
87
87
85
84
84
83
83
83
82
81
80
78

	48-�10�-2-2
	30-�5�-7-4
	24-�4�-4-7
	 4-�2�-0-0
	20-�3�-4-5
	 9-�2�-0-2
	27-�4�-2-3
	10-�4�-1-0
	15-�5�-1-3
	 9-�2�-1-2
	 8-�1�-2-1
	17-�3�-2-1
	17-�3�-2-1
	57-�6�-5-9

$448,182
$54,098
$71,026
$9,646
$66,397
$14,226
$77,226
$21,621
$41,322
$17,059
$74,356
$33,836
$23,919
$85,718

	37-�9�-1-2
	13-�2�-5-2
	21-�3�-4-6
	4-�2�-0-0
	17-�3�-3-4
	5-�2�-0-1
	23-�3�-2-2
	6-�2�-1-0
	10-�3�-1-2
	8-�2�-1-2
	5-�1�-1-1
	12-�3�-1-1
	13-�3�-1-0
	31-�2�-3-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 ROHAAN (IRE) Trainer: P Evans Barrier: 8 Total: 48-10-2-2 Prize Money: $448,182
Jockey: Jordan Williams (a2.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 32-4-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

6yo b ire g Fav: 8-4-1-1 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 37-9-1-2
Sire: Mayson Dam: Vive les rouges J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-5-2-1 Last Win: 06/10/23 (430 Days)
Owner: Mr Kieran McCabe & Mr Paul Byrne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 20Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 89	 [	 6]	 H Doyle	 61.5	 $34	 Elite Status	 1:09.49		  ........ 5¼.....................never on terms
12 of 25	 03Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 89	 [	10]	 T P Queally	 61.5	 $34	 Get It	 1:10.17		  ........ 4½........................never nearer
3 of 7	 07Sep24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  S 	 2	 95	 [	 4]	 T P Queally	 62.5	 $*3.3	Fresh	 1:19.49		  ........... 1...........always held near finish
19 of 25	 21Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 77	 [	 8]	 T P Queally	 57.5	 $10	 Lethal Levi	 1:07.75		  ........ 7¾.............. always towards rear
8 of 10	 04Oct24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  S 	 2	 84	 [	 1]	 T P Queally	 57.5	 $5	 Holkham Bay	 1:15.54		  ........ 4½..............made no impression

2 THE CALTONIAN Trainer: Miss L Perratt Barrier: 12 Total: 30-5-7-4 Prize Money: $54,098
Jockey: H Burns (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 19-0-5-2 Track: 10-4-2-2

5yo b uk g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-5-2
Sire: Swiss Spirit Dam: Azelle J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr John Murphy & Miss L A Perratt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 15Jul24	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 76	 [	 1]	 J Peate	 57.5	 $8.5	 Alfa Kellenic	 1:10.41		  ........... 1.....held well inside final furlong
3 of 14	 22Aug24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 3	 90	 [	13]	 P Mulrennan	 62.5	 $13	 Heathcliff	 1:11.54		  .......... ½...................held close home
5 of 13	 29Aug24	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 2	 88	 [	14]	 J Peate	 57.5	 $10	 Thunder Moor	 0:56.32		  ........... 1.............not pace to challenge
3 of 11	 21Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 69	 [	 2]	 C Shepherd	 63.5	 $9	 Jenni	 1:29.19		  ........ 4¼... stayed one pace final furlong
11 of 11	 10Oct24	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 55	 [	 8]	 D Tudhope	 60	 $6.5	 Rousing Encore	 1:12.41		  ........ 8¼.............. always towards rear

3 SECRET GUEST Trainer: B Smart Barrier: 9 Total: 24-4-4-7 Prize Money: $71,026
Jockey: P Mulrennan WT: 60 Good: 15-3-2-5 Track: 6-1-2-0

4yo uk g Fav: 3-2-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-3-4-6
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Lady macduff (IRE) J+H: 6-1-1-2 AWT: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-2 Last Win: 04/02/24 (309 Days)
Owner: The Unscrupulous Judges

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 10Aug24	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 86	 [	 3]	 A Breslin	 61.5	 $7	 Makanah	 1:09.30		  .......... ½................. went second post
3 of 17	 17Aug24	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 86	 [	 5]	 A Breslin	 53.5	 $23	 Dare To Hope	 1:09.53		  ........ 1¾.............................. kept on
2 of 11	 28Sep24	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  S 	 2	 88	 [	 6]	 A Breslin	 55.5	 $19	 Eye Of Dubai	 1:13.04		  ..........nk........just denied towards finish
20 of 21	 12Oct24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 2	 12	 [	 1]	 A Breslin	 53	 $19	 Strike Red	 1:14.35		  ...... 26¼....lost position and well beaten
3 of 13	 12Nov24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 3	 87	 [	10]	 P Mulrennan	 61	 $5.5	 Amazonian Dream	 1:12.87		  .......... ¾............. went 3rd close home

4 ALTMORE (FR) Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 11 Total: 4-2-0-0 Prize Money: $9,646
Jockey: A Farragher WT: 60 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Keegsquaw (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 07/10/24 (63 Days)
Owner: Mrs Fiona Carmichael

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 9	 11Nov23	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 4	 73	 [	 3]	 W Buick	 60.5	 $3.8	 Diligent Resdev	 1:14.37		  ........ 1¼........... no extra towards finish
1 of 6	 03Sep24	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 76	 [	 1]	 C Fallon	 60.5	 $2.1	 Caffu Zafeen	 1:10.27		  ......... hd.....................led close home
1 of 10	 07Oct24	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 84	 [	 1]	 D Tudhope	 62.5	 $*2.5	Mister Sox	 1:20.44		  ........ 2¾......................won hard held
5 of 9	 25Oct24	 DON	 turf	 1200	  S 	 2	 77	 [	 3]	 T Marquand	 54	 $5	 Zoum Zoum	 1:13.66		  ........ 4¾.........kept on to towards finish
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5 INGRA TOR (IRE) Trainer: J Channon Barrier: 2 Total: 20-3-4-5 Prize Money: $66,397
Jockey: G Bass (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 17-3-3-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 6-1-0-2 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-3-3-4
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Kassia (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 7-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: 21/09/24 (79 Days)
Owner: Jon and Julia Aisbitt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 25Jul24	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 82	 [	 4]	 D Probert	 62	 $9	 Kiwano	 1:11.61		  ........ 1¼....... kept on but lost one place
7 of 14	 22Aug24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 3	 75	 [	 9]	 D Probert	 59.5	 $11	 Heathcliff	 1:11.54		  ........ 3¼...weakened inside final furlong
3 of 10	 31Aug24	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 82	 [	10]	 C Bishop	 62.5	 $7.5	 Good Earth	 0:59.68		  .......... ¾..................not reach leaders
1 of 11	 21Sep24	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 84	 [	 8]	 F Marsh	 62.5	 $*4.5	Imperial Guard	 1:12.48		  ..........nk.................ran on well to lead
2 of 12	 05Oct24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 3	 86	 [	 3]	 G Bass	 58.5	 $11	 Aramram	 1:12.42		  ..........nk...............headed final strides

6 FLYING FLETCHER Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 1 Total: 9-2-0-2 Prize Money: $14,226
Jockey: Oisin Orr WT: 58.5 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 4-2-0-0

3yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-1
Sire: Muhaarar Dam: Tropical paradise (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-0 AWT: 5-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-2 Last Win: 05/11/24 (34 Days)
Owner: Middleham Park Racing LXXII

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 09Dec23	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  G 	 5	 62	 [	10]	 B Garritty	 59	 $34	 Never Fear	 1:29.78		  ........ 2¾.............weakened near finish
1 of 11	 28Dec23	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 5	 75	 [	11]	 D Nolan	 60.5	 $7	 Reprised	 1:14.50		  ........ 3½................................ran on
7 of 18	 08Sep24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 62	 [	 4]	 Oisin Orr	 61	 $29	 Northern Spirit	 1:15.24		  ........ 5¼................... ran on one pace
1 of 7	 05Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 85	 [	 2]	 Oisin Orr	 61	 $4	 Sacred Falls	 1:12.63		  ........ 2½............................... readily
3 of 9	 14Nov24	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 78	 [	 6]	 B Garritty	 64	 $3.8	 Fantasy Master	 1:10.82		  ........ 2¾.......3rd, one pace final furlong

7 ROUSING ENCORE (IRE) Trainer: R Carr Barrier: 4 Total: 27-4-2-3 Prize Money: $77,226
Jockey: Jp Sullivan WT: 58.5 Good: 23-4-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 23-3-2-2
Sire: Acclamation Dam: Jolie chanson (FR) J+H: 6-1-1-2 AWT: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 10/10/24 (60 Days)
Owner: Mr Paul K Spencer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 17Sep24	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 77	 [	 1]	 Jp Sullivan	 62.5	 $10	 Gressington	 1:09.97		  ........ 1¼...dropped to 5th towards finish
2 of 9	 01Oct24	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 79	 [	 2]	 Jp Sullivan	 62.5	 $7.5	 Jonny Concrete	 1:10.31		  .......... ½....no impression towards finish
1 of 11	 10Oct24	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 82	 [	 9]	 Jp Sullivan	 59.5	 $12	 Abduction	 1:12.41		  .......... ½...........................bit in hand
3 of 12	 02Nov24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  G 	 3	 75	 [	 3]	 Jp Sullivan	 55.5	 $13	 We Never Stop	 1:12.88		  ....... Lhd................ held towards finish
3 of 15	 09Nov24	 DON	 turf	 1200	  S 	 2	 85	 [	 2]	 Jp Sullivan	 53.5	 $17	 Eye Of Dubai	 1:16.03		  ....... Lhd.......................... just denied

8 TRUE PROMISE Trainer: K Ryan Barrier: 14 Total: 10-4-1-0 Prize Money: $21,621
Jockey: S Gray WT: 58 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 4-3-1-0

3yo uk g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-1-0
Sire: Washington Dc (IRE) Dam: In trutina J+H: 7-3-1-0 AWT: 6-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 07/11/24 (32 Days)
Owner: John Matthews And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 17Aug24	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 67	 [	11]	 Louise Akehurst	 57.5	 $51	 Grant Wood	 1:10.33		  ........ 5¼...... no impression final furlong
2 of 12	 03Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 4	 78	 [	11]	 S Gray	 61.5	 $6.5	 Bright	 1:11.54		  .......... ¾.................................. held
1 of 12	 24Oct24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 81	 [	12]	 S Gray	 60.5	 $12	 Rock Opera	 1:13.58		  ........... 1.......... ran on well final furlong
1 of 6	 07Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 4	 83	 [	 6]	 S Gray	 59.5	 $*2.6	Jenever	 0:58.31		  ....... Lhd....................... just prevailed
5 of 11	 18Nov24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 77	 [	 2]	 O Mcsweeney	 60.5	 $*4	 Fiscal Policy	 1:12.98		  ........ 2¾........ no extra well final furlong

9 BRIGHT (IRE) Trainer: M Loughnane Barrier: 6 Total: 15-5-1-3 Prize Money: $41,322
Jockey: C Hardie WT: 58 Good: 11-4-0-2 Track: 2-2-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-3-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-3-1-2
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Heavenly song (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 7-4-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 03/10/24 (67 Days)
Owner: Melissa Cooke And Danny Kearns

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 28Jun24	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 70	 [	 8]	 F Marsh	 61.5	 $11	 Minnesota Lad	 1:13.37		  ........ 1¾.......................nearest finish
1 of 10	 25Jul24	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 75	 [	 6]	 R Dawson	 62.5	 $10	 Wreck It Ryley	 1:11.86		  .......... ¾.......................... ran on well
1 of 14	 22Aug24	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  G 	 4	 77	 [	 4]	 F Marsh	 60.5	 $13	 Northern Spirit	 0:59.96		  ..........nk........................... driven out
4 of 10	 17Sep24	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 77	 [	 4]	 F Marsh	 62	 $8	 Gressington	 1:09.97		  ........... 1.......................nearest finish
1 of 12	 03Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 83	 [	12]	 Billy Loughnane	 62.5	 $*4.5	True Promise	 1:11.54		  .......... ¾.................................cosily

10 SOLRAY Trainer: Chapple-Hyam Barrier: 7 Total: 9-2-1-2 Prize Money: $17,059
Jockey: D Muscutt WT: 58 Good: 8-2-1-2 Track: 6-2-0-1

4yo b uk h Fav: 4-2-0-1 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-1-2
Sire: New Bay Dam: Lait au chocolat (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/12/23 (366 Days)
Owner: Mr Ahmad Alotaibi & Jane Chapple-hyam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 09Dec23	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 4	 81	 [	 4]	 C Shepherd	 58	 $*3.3	Clipsham La Habana	 1:14.02		  ........ 1¾................................ran on
3 of 8	 20Feb24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 3	 83	 [	 1]	 H Doyle	 59	 $*2.4	Azure Angel	 1:13.37		  ........ 1¾......one pace in 3rd over 1f out
12 of 14	 29Mar24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 2	 55	 [	15]	 T Heard	 50.5	 $10	 Fivethousandtoone	 1:11.88		  ...... 10¾........................ soon beaten
4 of 18	 17Apr24	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 84	 [	12]	 David Egan	 54.5	 $13	 Dark Thirty	 1:09.88		  ........ 1¼............ kept on towards finish
8 of 9	 16Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 3	 67	 [	 5]	 Sorin Moldoveanu	 57.5	 $13	 Elegant Erin	 0:59.48		  ........ 5½......................always behind
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11 ZIGGY’S CONDOR (IRE) Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 5 Total: 8-1-2-1 Prize Money: $74,356
Jockey: O Mcsweeney (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 7-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br ire g Fav: 3-0-1-1 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Dolly colman (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/07/23 (507 Days)
Owner: Middleham Park Racing&Simon,les Wood

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 15	 15May24	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 88	 [	14]	 Oisin Orr	 56	 $13	 Diligent Resdev	 1:25.58		  ......... hd...............headed final strides
11 of 17	 15Jun24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 53	 [	 9]	 J Leavy	 52.5	 $*5	 James’s Delight	 1:14.04		  ...... 12½...weakened inside final furlong
7 of 7	 29Jun24	 CHS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 58	 [	 5]	 B Garritty	 59.5	 $8	 Al Shabab Storm	 1:25.66		  ...... 10¾...................weakened 2f out
6 of 11	 25Jul24	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 68	 [	 1]	 Oisin Orr	 57.5	 $15	 Pedro Valentino	 1:24.11		  ........ 6½...... ridden, kept on same pace
5 of 13	 12Nov24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 3	 80	 [	 8]	 B Garritty	 59	 $12	 Amazonian Dream	 1:12.87		  ........ 1¾............... not pace of leaders

12 LAKOTA BLUE Trainer: Roger Fell Barrier: 3 Total: 17-3-2-1 Prize Money: $33,836
Jockey: J Hart WT: 57.5 Good: 12-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br uk g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-3-1-1
Sire: Sioux Nation (USA) Dam: Thiel J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 29/04/23 (590 Days)
Owner: Mrs D W Davenport

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 18	 19Aug23	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 55	 [	 1]	 F Mcmanoman	 53.5	 $17	 Sophia’s Starlight	 1:11.51		  ...... 10½................. 6th of 10 in group
5 of 17	 10Sep23	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 3	 78	 [	12]	 Laura Pearson	 61.5	 $13	 Looking For Lynda	 0:58.77		  ........ 3½........................never nearer
3 of 10	 30Sep23	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  H 	 3	 75	 [	 1]	 F Mcmanoman	 62	 $12	 Roach Power	 1:15.67		  ........ 6½................... ran on one pace
4 of 11	 25Apr24	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  S 	 4	 77	 [	 7]	 R Scott	 61.5	 $*4.3	Dare To Hope	 1:03.71		  ........ 3¼.............not pace to challenge
12 of 21	 15May24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 60	 [	17]	 R Scott	 53	 $15	 Aleezdancer	 1:11.14		  ........ 8¼........... weakened final furlong

13 ALFA WHITEBURD (IRE) Trainer: Craig Lidster Barrier: 10 Total: 17-3-2-1 Prize Money: $23,919
Jockey: T Eaves WT: 57 Good: 10-2-0-1 Track: 4-2-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-3-1-0
Sire: Cotai Glory Dam: Suaimhneach (IRE) J+H: 5-2-0-0 AWT: 8-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-0 Last Win: 22/11/24 (17 Days)
Owner: Mike Brennan & Alfa Site Services

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 24Sep24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 67	 [	12]	 T Eaves	 62	 $8	 Spartan Fighter	 1:12.84		  ......... hd.............................. led post
1 of 10	 10Oct24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  G 	 5	 74	 [	 2]	 T Eaves	 62	 $5.5	 Liosa	 1:14.01		  ........ 2¼........................... stayed on
8 of 13	 18Oct24	 RED	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 60	 [	 4]	 W Pyle	 62.5	 $*3.8	Harry’s Halo	 1:12.86		  ........ 5½.............. not clear over 1f out
1 of 8	 22Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 68	 [	 9]	 Billy Loughnane	 59.5	 $*3.3	Bellagio Man	 1:12.47		  ........... 2........... went clear final furlong
7 of 12	 02Dec24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 67	 [	10]	 W Pyle	 57.5	 $7	 Crimson Sand	 1:12.63		  ........ 2¾.................. never threatened

14 STRONG POWER (IRE) Trainer: B Ellison Barrier: 13 Total: 57-6-5-9 Prize Money: $85,718
Jockey: B Robinson WT: 56 Good: 29-5-3-5 Track: 5-0-0-0

7yo b ire g Fav: 7-3-0-1 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 31-2-3-1
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Soft power (IRE) J+H: 5-0-1-0 AWT: 23-4-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-1-1 Last Win: 20/10/22 (781 Days)
Owner: The Lads United Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 24Mar24	 DON	 turf	 1000	  S 	 5	 50	 [	 6]	 B Robinson	 59	 $15	 Thornaby Pearl	 1:01.54		  ........ 7¼.................. never dangerous
8 of 12	 06Apr24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 3	 53	 [	 8]	 B Robinson	 57	 $67	 Ferrous	 1:11.44		  ...... 11½..................... never involved
10 of 11	 28Apr24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 3	 66	 [	 8]	 C Hardie	 55.5	 $51	 Al Barez	 1:13.77		  ........... 6.....not closer than mid-division
2 of 9	 01Jun24	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 64	 [	 6]	 B Robinson	 60	 $8	 Dazy Mazy	 1:11.85		  ....... Lhd................ held towards finish
9 of 10	 22Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 2	 42	 [	11]	 C Hardie	 52.5	 $126	Kylian	 0:58.69		  ........ 7½.....not closer than mid-division
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R5 09 Dec 2024 | Newcastle | IT’S SHOWTIME NOVICE STAKES (GBB RACE)
Distance: 1614m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP10,500
1:30 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 1
	 2	 45
	 3	
	 4	 253222
	 5	 52

INDALO (IRE)
KINGDOM OF TIME
WITHOUT COMPROMISE
GROOVY BABY
HEAVENLY HEATHER

62
59
59
57
57

5
4
1
3
2

J MITCHELL
L MORRIS
C HARDIE
H TURNER
T EAVES

R VARIAN
A WATSON
A BRITTAIN
A BALDING
T WAGGOTT

3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
F
F

IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK

--
--
--
72
--

	 1-�1�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-5-1
	 2-�0�-1-0

$3,564
$507
$0
$15,237
$1,851

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-4-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5

1 INDALO (IRE) Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 5 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $3,564
Jockey: J Mitchell WT: 62 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo gr ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Phoenix Of Spain (IRE) Dam: Pearly empress (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 17/11/23 (388 Days)
Owner: VARIAN RACING IX

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 9	 17Nov23	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 73	 [	 6]	 David Egan	 60.5	 $5.5	 Ten Dimes	 1:27.86		  .......... ½..... kept on and on top at finish

2 KINGDOM OF TIME Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $507
Jockey: L Morris WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Via condotti (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Hambleton Racing Ltd Xxxiii & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 7	 18Aug23	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 84	 [	 1]	 W Buick	 60.5	 $4.5	 True Wisdom	 1:42.44		  ........ 4½......... aded inside final furlong
5 of 10	 20Sep23	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 54	 [	 1]	 James Doyle	 60.5	 $7	 Dambuster	 1:48.40		  ........ 5½........... weakened final furlong

3 WITHOUT COMPROMISE Trainer: A Brittain Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Hardie WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel Dam: Without you babe (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Paul Musson & Antony Brittain

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

4 GROOVY BABY Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 3 Total: 8-0-5-1 Prize Money: $15,237
Jockey: H Turner WT: 57 Good: 3-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-4-1
Sire: Kingman Dam: Hippy hippy shake J+H: 5-0-4-1 AWT: 4-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-3-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Helena Springfield Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 07Aug24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 44	 [	 2]	 R Hornby	 57	 $29	 Arabian Light	 1:37.97		  ...... 14½................kept on same pace
3 of 9	 30Aug24	 FFL	 turf	 1600	  H 	 5	 67	 [	 6]	 H Turner	 58	 $10	 Native Souvenir	 1:46.50		  ........... 4..................not reach leaders
2 of 11	 09Oct24	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 4	 65	 [	11]	 H Turner	 57.5	 $11	 Desperate Dan	 1:57.09		  ........... 5..................not match winner
2 of 7	 24Oct24	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 5	 80	 [	 9]	 H Turner	 57	 $4.3	 Love Dynasty	 1:51.95		  ..........nk............ kept on towards finish
2 of 10	 18Nov24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 66	 [	 4]	 H Turner	 58	 $5.5	 Twisting Physics	 1:41.78		  ........... 1........... no chance with winner
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5 HEAVENLY HEATHER Trainer: T Waggott Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,851
Jockey: T Eaves WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo ch uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shamardal (USA) Dam: Right direction (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr S Rain

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 8	 18Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 15	 [	 5]	 T Eaves	 58	 $67	 Jodhpur Blue	 1:26.44		  ...... 18¼.....................never on terms
2 of 4	 05Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 46	 [	 3]	 W Pyle	 57	 $29	 Vibrato	 1:28.40		  ........ 7½........... no chance with winner
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R6 09 Dec 2024 | Newcastle | BETMGM’S GOLDEN GOALS HANDICAP
Distance: 1614m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP7,100
2:00 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 405
	 2	 055070
	 3	 538979
	 4	 362121
	 5	 805332
	 6	 647212
	 7	 912549
	 8	 945954
	 9	 913123
	10	 008341
	11	 836211
	12	 708175

LESRICO
SUMMA PETO (USA)
EDUCATE
EQUION
QUIET RESOLVE (IRE)
JEWEL MAKER (IRE)
ROYAL BLAZE
DRUMSTICK
BARLEYBROWN
WYVERN
TASEVER
AYR POET

61.5
61.5
61.5
61
60.5
60.5
60
59
59
57
57
56.5

11
1
6
12
8
9
7
3
4
10
2
5

C HARDIE
G BUCKELL  1.5 
D NOLAN
L MORRIS
OISIN ORR
S B KIRRANE
J HART
S FEILDEN  3 

JP SULLIVAN
H BURNS  1.5 
R KAVANAGH  3 

LAUREN YOUNG  3 

L WILLIAMSON
M APPLEBY
P MORRIS
A CARROLL
R FAHEY
T EASTERBY
EWAN WHILLANS
J GALLAGHER
R CARR
P MORRIS
P MORRIS
J GOLDIE

4
6
3
6
3
9
3
3
4
5
4
9

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

UK
USA
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK

72
72
73
71
71
70
70
68
67
62
62
61

	 3-�0�-0-0
	21-�3�-3-1
	 9-�1�-1-2
	24-�4�-3-4
	11-�1�-1-5
	84-�10�-11-10
	 8-�1�-2-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	24-�5�-2-4
	31-�4�-4-2
	25-�2�-4-3
	64-�10�-11-14

$723
$23,795
$10,406
$29,498
$16,600
$95,904
$8,925
$1,666
$24,474
$44,887
$21,969
$66,630

	1-�0�-0-0
	9-�1�-0-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	11-�3�-2-1
	4-�0�-1-2
	31-�5�-6-4
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	15-�5�-1-2
	8-�1�-0-1
	13-�2�-3-1
	21-�4�-6-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 LESRICO Trainer: L Williamson Barrier: 11 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $723
Jockey: C Hardie WT: 61.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Steele Tango (USA) Dam: Maydream J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Lisa Williamson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 6	 12Mar24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 73	 [	 2]	 C Hardie	 60	 $151	Lakota Brave	 1:41.13		  ........ 3¾......................no impression
10 of 12	 21May24	 NTT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 26	 [	 7]	 C Hardie	 64.5	 $201	More Thunder	 2:14.10		  ......... 10............... behind most of way
5 of 12	 17Jun24	 CAR	 turf	 1800	  S 	 5	 59	 [	 6]	 Mark Winn	 63	 $201	Condor Pasa	 2:01.01		  ......... 11......... never seriously involved

2 SUMMA PETO (USA) Trainer: M Appleby Barrier: 1 Total: 21-3-3-1 Prize Money: $23,795
Jockey: G Buckell (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 16-2-2-1 Track: 4-0-0-0

6yo gr usa g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-1
Sire: Dialed In (USA) Dam: Unbridled gem (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 9-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 08/11/21 (1127 Days)
Owner: Mr Michael Appleby

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 17Nov23	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  G 	 4	 69	 [	 1]	 A Rawlinson	 63.5	 $6.5	 Al Rufaa	 1:47.02		  ........ 6½...weakened inside final furlong
5 of 11	 07Jan24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  G 	 4	 77	 [	 1]	 Billy Loughnane	 59.5	 $*5	 Borgi	 1:48.82		  ........ 1½...... kept on inside final furlong
12 of 12	 13Jan24	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  G 	 4	 33	 [	 7]	 Rossa Ryan	 62	 $*3	 Miss Bluebelle	 1:58.95		  ......... 19............ weakened over 1f out
7 of 7	 29Jun24	 DON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 50	 [	 4]	 A Rawlinson	 65.5	 $23	 Naepoint	 1:39.50		  ...... 10¼....................soon weakened
13 of 13	 27Jul24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 45	 [	 9]	 Taylor Fisher	 58.5	 $34	 Borgi	 1:39.32		  ...... 11¼...............soon dropped away

3 EDUCATE Trainer: P Morris Barrier: 6 Total: 9-1-1-2 Prize Money: $10,406
Jockey: D Nolan WT: 61.5 Good: 27-4-3-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk g Fav: 6-3-1-1 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Wordless (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 8-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-1-0 Last Win: 07/12/23 (368 Days)
Owner: K Jardine R Griffiths

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 21Jun24	 NMJ	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 91	 [	 3]	 R Havlin	 61	 $10	 Rebaatt	 2:09.06		  .......... ½............................. just held
8 of 9	 26Sep24	 PFR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 3	 --	 [	 1]	 H Burns	 55.5	 $51	 Loyal Touch	 2:14.45		  ......... 48................ well behind final 2f
9 of 10	 05Oct24	 STH	 awt	 2400	  G 	 3	 31	 [	10]	 P Bradley	 57	 $126	Champagne Prince	 2:32.86		  ...... 21¾...................... never a factor
7 of 8	 31Oct24	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  G 	 4	 58	 [	 4]	 P Bradley	 62.5	 $41	 War Chant	 2:06.49		  ........ 9¾.............. always towards rear
9 of 9	 09Nov24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 4	 --	 [	 4]	 Jack Dace	 58	 $101	It Just Takes Time	 1:30.70		  ...... 35¾.............. tailed off from 3f out

4 EQUION Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 12 Total: 24-4-3-4 Prize Money: $29,498
Jockey: L Morris WT: 61 Good: 9-0-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b uk g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 5-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-2-1
Sire: Mayson Dam: Eleodora J+H: 2-1-1-0 AWT: 6-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-3-2-2 Last Win: 06/11/24 (33 Days)
Owner: Royale Racing Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 07Sep24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  G 	 5	 52	 [	 6]	 Jack Doughty	 57	 $5.5	 Fools Rush In	 1:48.67		  ........... 5.......................nearest finish
2 of 14	 01Oct24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 6	 62	 [	 9]	 L Morris	 62.5	 $9	 Albus Anne	 1:44.11		  ........ 1¾.............................. kept on
1 of 10	 15Oct24	 LES	 turf	 1600	  H 	 5	 68	 [	 8]	 H Crouch	 60.5	 $4.5	 Astronomica	 1:55.44		  ........ 1½.........in command final furlong
2 of 8	 28Oct24	 LES	 turf	 1600	  H 	 4	 69	 [	 3]	 D Muscutt	 58	 $*2.4	Turn Up The Heat	 1:56.27		  ........... 2............always held by winner
1 of 12	 06Nov24	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 5	 71	 [	 8]	 R Kingscote	 62.5	 $*4.5	Temper Trap	 1:49.90		  ......... hd......................... just held on
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5 QUIET RESOLVE (IRE) Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 8 Total: 11-1-1-5 Prize Money: $16,600
Jockey: Oisin Orr WT: 60.5 Good: 10-1-1-4 Track: 2-1-0-1

3yo b ire g Fav: 4-0-0-2 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-2
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Stylish design (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 AWT: 5-1-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/02/24 (300 Days)
Owner: Ontoawinner 8

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	 14Jun24	 CHS	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 55	 [	 3]	 D Nolan	 61.5	 $*3	 Old Chums	 1:15.22		  ........ 7½....... weakened final 110 yards
5 of 13	 19Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 73	 [	13]	 Oisin Orr	 61	 $21	 Dain Ma Nut In	 1:41.42		  ........... 2... never going to reach leaders
3 of 8	 29Sep24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  G 	 5	 69	 [	 8]	 J Garritty	 62.5	 $5	 Unassuming	 1:40.48		  ........... 3...... kept one pace final furlong
3 of 11	 21Oct24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  G 	 4	 70	 [	 5]	 B Garritty	 57.5	 $9	 Glam Squad	 1:40.63		  ........ 1½.............. lost 2nd close home
2 of 4	 06Nov24	 MUS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 69	 [	 4]	 Warren Fentiman	 54	 $3	 Silent Move	 1:44.25		  ........ 3¼...............no match for winner

6 JEWEL MAKER (IRE) Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 9 Total: 84-10-11-10 Prize Money: $95,904
Jockey: S B Kirrane WT: 60.5 Good: 48-6-4-4 Track: 19-4-3-2

9yo b ire g Fav: 6-0-1-2 58+kg: 5-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 31-5-6-4
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Sapphire (IRE) J+H: 13-3-1-2 AWT: 13-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 20-1-4-5 Last Win: 07/11/24 (32 Days)
Owner: Reality Partnerships I

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 01Oct24	 AYR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 65	 [	 4]	 D Allan	 56.5	 $13	 Can’t Stop Now	 2:10.03		  .......... ¾..........not able to get on terms
7 of 12	 10Oct24	 AYR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 41	 [	10]	 Amie Waugh	 59.5	 $17	 Inappropriate	 2:12.06		  ......... 10......... weakened inside final 2f
2 of 11	 22Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 5	 60	 [	 5]	 D Allan	 59.5	 $11	 Barleybrown	 1:39.32		  ........ 3½.............................. kept on
1 of 10	 07Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 5	 68	 [	 9]	 D Allan	 60.5	 $7	 Mercurius Power	 1:39.58		  ........... 2.............soon quickened clear
2 of 7	 16Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 71	 [	 6]	 S B Kirrane	 64	 $2.9	 Wyvern	 1:42.79		  .......................................... just held

7 ROYAL BLAZE Trainer: Ewan Whillans Barrier: 7 Total: 8-1-2-0 Prize Money: $8,925
Jockey: J Hart WT: 60 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Muhaarar Dam: Scarlet royal J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 13/08/23 (484 Days)
Owner: Eurotrading Ireland Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 13Aug23	 LES	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 71	 [	11]	 D Costello	 62	 $10	 Forever A Diamond	 1:23.90		  ........... 2................... won going away
2 of 7	 15Jul24	 WND	turf	 2000	  S 	 5	 73	 [	 7]	 D Costello	 60.5	 $9	 Due To Henry	 2:12.04		  ........ 2¾.........no impression on winner
5 of 6	 08Aug24	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 65	 [	 6]	 J Crowley	 56.5	 $7	 Mr Monaco	 2:10.17		  ........... 6........... lost moderate 4th post
4 of 5	 19Aug24	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 55	 [	 3]	 Gina Mangan	 59.5	 $*2.6	Morcar	 2:07.71		  ........ 8¾.................beaten over 1f out
9 of 17	 08Sep24	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 53	 [	12]	 Miss Alice Tregoning	62.5	 $11	 Young Fire	 2:16.90		  ........ 8¾............ weakened over 1f out

8 DRUMSTICK Trainer: J Gallagher Barrier: 3 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,666
Jockey: S Feilden (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Land Force (IRE) Dam: Humdrum J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Caveat Emptor Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 11Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 72	 [	11]	 O Murphy	 60.5	 $7	 Perennial	 1:27.48		  ........ 2½...... kept one pace final furlong
5 of 14	 24Jun24	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 52	 [	 5]	 T Marquand	 59	 $12	 Westridge	 1:40.29		  ...... 11½...weakened inside final furlong
9 of 12	 26Oct24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 4	 45	 [	 2]	 P J Mcdonald	 60.5	 $34	 Onemorenomore	 1:31.02		  ...... 10¾......... weakened inside final 2f
5 of 9	 09Nov24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 4	 56	 [	 7]	 S Feilden	 57.5	 $81	 Zip	 1:47.76		  ........ 6¼............stayed on final furlong
4 of 12	 20Nov24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 65	 [	 9]	 S Feilden	 57.5	 $101	Dembe	 1:37.34		  ........ 2¼....... went fourth towards finish

9 BARLEYBROWN Trainer: R Carr Barrier: 4 Total: 24-5-2-4 Prize Money: $24,474
Jockey: Jp Sullivan WT: 59 Good: 16-3-1-2 Track: 11-4-2-2

4yo b uk g Fav: 4-1-0-2 58+kg: 6-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-5-1-2
Sire: Zoustar (AUS) Dam: Shozita J+H: 9-2-1-1 AWT: 12-4-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-2 Last Win: 22/10/24 (48 Days)
Owner: Mr Sean Barley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 24Sep24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 60	 [	 2]	 Billy Loughnane	 59	 $5.5	 Strangerontheshore	 1:41.25		  ........... 2.......................... ran on well
3 of 11	 18Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 55	 [	 4]	 A Keeley	 62.5	 $*5	 Pop Favorite	 1:39.52		  ........ 3½... never going pace to threaten
1 of 11	 22Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 67	 [	 2]	 Billy Loughnane	 58	 $5	 Jewel Maker	 1:39.32		  ........ 3½.................................easily
2 of 11	 29Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 66	 [	 1]	 Billy Loughnane	 61.5	 $4.3	 Jez Bomb	 1:42.86		  .......... ½......................went 2nd post
3 of 10	 07Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 64	 [	10]	 Billy Loughnane	 62.5	 $*3.5	Jewel Maker	 1:39.58		  ........ 2¾..... never going to get involved

10 WYVERN Trainer: P Morris Barrier: 10 Total: 31-4-4-2 Prize Money: $44,887
Jockey: H Burns (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 25-3-4-2 Track: 5-1-0-1

5yo br uk g Fav: 4-1-1-1 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-1
Sire: Bated Breath Dam: Miramont J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 20-4-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/11/24 (23 Days)
Owner: Dr David Pickering and Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	 16Aug24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 24	 [	13]	 T P Queally	 62	 $51	 Monsieur Patat	 1:15.06		  ...... 13¼............................ outpaced
8 of 8	 03Sep24	 STH	 awt	 1400	  G 	 5	 26	 [	 4]	 F Marsh	 58	 $41	 Chalk Mountain	 1:25.17		  ...... 13¾... weakened tamely over 1f out
3 of 10	 24Sep24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 6	 53	 [	 3]	 C Murtagh	 61.5	 $101	Barleybrown	 1:41.25		  ........... 4.............................well held
4 of 11	 29Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 5	 58	 [	 4]	 D Nolan	 58.5	 $29	 Jez Bomb	 1:42.86		  ........... 1............. went 4th close home
1 of 7	 16Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 62	 [	 4]	 D Nolan	 60	 $5	 Jewel Maker	 1:42.79		  ........ DH.........................held on well
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11 TASEVER Trainer: P Morris Barrier: 2 Total: 25-2-4-3 Prize Money: $21,969
Jockey: R Kavanagh (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 15-1-3-1 Track: 5-2-1-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 3-1-2-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-3-1
Sire: Tasleet Dam: Forever excel (IRE) J+H: 3-2-1-0 AWT: 6-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-2 Last Win: 16/11/24 (23 Days)
Owner: Pat Morris And Clear Cut Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 29Aug24	 CAR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 6	 46	 [	 9]	 Miss C Brooks	 68.5	 $29	 Isle Of Wolves	 1:46.22		  ........ 3¾..................not reach leaders
6 of 9	 14Oct24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  G 	 6	 38	 [	12]	 Kaiya Fraser	 59.5	 $8.5	 Ravenglass	 1:48.40		  ........ 5½.................. never dangerous
2 of 11	 28Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 6	 54	 [	 9]	 R Kavanagh	 57.5	 $29	 Volenti	 1:41.69		  ....... Lhd....................always just held
1 of 12	 05Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 6	 53	 [	 5]	 R Kavanagh	 57.5	 $*3.3	Wheres The Crumpet	 1:39.98		  .......... ½........................... stayed on
1 of 8	 16Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 62	 [	 4]	 R Kavanagh	 54	 $4.3	 Pop Favorite	 1:41.54		  ........ 4¾......................... comfortably

12 AYR POET Trainer: J Goldie Barrier: 5 Total: 64-10-11-14 Prize Money: $66,630
Jockey: Lauren Young (a3.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 51-8-7-10 Track: 7-0-1-2

9yo b uk g Fav: 14-5-2-3 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-4-6-1
Sire: Poet’s Voice Dam: Jabbara (IRE) J+H: 4-0-0-0 AWT: 6-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-3-4 Last Win: 14/10/24 (56 Days)
Owner: The Reluctant Suitor’s

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	 19Sep24	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 51	 [	12]	 Amie Waugh	 55.5	 $29	 Dain Ma Nut In	 1:41.42		  ........... 5.................. never dangerous
8 of 12	 10Oct24	 AYR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 32	 [	 6]	 Lauren Young	 53.5	 $26	 Inappropriate	 2:12.06		  ......... 11.............. always towards rear
1 of 8	 14Oct24	 MUS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 62	 [	 1]	 Miss Megan Davies	 62.5	 $*4	 True Nation	 1:44.67		  ........ 1¾........................... driven out
7 of 9	 29Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 5	 38	 [	 4]	 P Mulrennan	 57.5	 $7	 Berry Edge	 2:15.85		  ......... 10............ weakened over 1f out
5 of 8	 06Nov24	 MUS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 50	 [	 2]	 Lauren Young	 52.5	 $13	 Jackhammer	 1:42.04		  ........ 5¼........................ soon beaten
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R7 09 Dec 2024 | Newcastle | FREE BETS WITH BETMGM EXTRA HANDICAP
Distance: 1614m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP5,700
2:30 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 239051
	 2	 507089
	 3	 540125
	 4	 164335
	 5	 993212
	 6	 70904
	 7	 6000
	 8	 396847
	 9	 516727
	10	 97398
	11	 312550
	12	 173656

REBECCA’S GIRL (IRE)
BIG NARSTIE (FR)
WHERES THE CRUMPET
YAAHOBBY (IRE)
VOLENTI (IRE)
JUJUBELLA (IRE)
HEY CRACKERS (IRE)
RING FENCED
POP FAVORITE
BORN TO CHARM
MASHAM MOOR
LIKLEMAN

63
61.5
60.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
58.5
58
57.5
57.5

12
11
2
5
8
10
1
9
6
3
4
7

J HART
L MORRIS
D NOLAN
C HARDIE
A MULLEN
OISIN ORR
F MCMANOMAN
A BROOKES  1.5 
DALE SWIFT
S GRAY
T EAVES
JP SULLIVAN

GARY RUTHERFORD
M APPLEBY
D THOMPSON
A BRITTAIN
B HASLAM
L RUSSELL
SUZZANNE FRANCE
M HAMMOND
S DIXON
G HARKER
S G WEST
S G WEST

4
6
6
5
5
3
3
5
6
3
7
3

M
G
M
G
G
F
G
M
G
G
G
G

IRE
FR
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK

54
55
53
51
51
52
52
51
49
49
47
48

	21-�2�-2-3
	43-�5�-4-4
	29-�3�-2-2
	53-�5�-4-8
	21-�2�-3-1
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	18-�1�-0-3
	62-�7�-2-6
	 5-�0�-0-1
	31-�3�-4-5
	23-�1�-3-2

$15,124
$46,898
$18,702
$38,862
$12,840
$350
$0
$8,991
$36,128
$1,446
$22,280
$11,642

	5-�0�-2-1
	16-�1�-2-2
	9-�2�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-1-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	38-�7�-2-4
	2-�0�-0-0
	24-�3�-4-5
	16-�1�-3-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 REBECCA’S GIRL (IRE) Trainer: Gary Rutherford Barrier: 12 Total: 21-2-2-3 Prize Money: $15,124
Jockey: J Hart WT: 63 Good: 9-1-2-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 6-1-1-1 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-1
Sire: Sioux Nation (USA) Dam: Dara’s girl (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 AWT: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 06/12/24 (3 Days)
Owner: Cassie, Clarkson, Shiels & Wilson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 04Sep24	 HAM	 turf	 1600	  H 	 6	 57	 [	 2]	 Amie Waugh	 57	 $*3.3	Likleman	 1:51.77		  .......... ¾................................ran on
9 of 9	 23Sep24	 HAM	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 32	 [	 8]	 Amie Waugh	 62.5	 $*2.8	Zumaaty	 1:50.72		  ........ 9¾........................ soon beaten
10 of 12	 06Nov24	 MUS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 35	 [	11]	 R Scott	 58.5	 $9	 John L Sullivan	 1:29.57		  ........ 7½............ weakened over 1f out
5 of 12	 22Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 49	 [	12]	 J Hart	 59	 $8	 Drafted	 1:27.41		  ........ 1¾............. ran on towards finish
1 of 12	 06Dec24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 57	 [	11]	 J Hart	 61	 $5.5	 Just Typical	 1:26.62		  ........... 3......................... comfortably

2 BIG NARSTIE (FR) Trainer: M Appleby Barrier: 11 Total: 43-5-4-4 Prize Money: $46,898
Jockey: L Morris WT: 61.5 Good: 20-3-1-2 Track: 2-1-0-1

6yo bay f. fr g Fav: 5-2-0-2 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-1-2-2
Sire: Cable Bay (IRE) Dam: Granadilla J+H: 2-1-0-0 AWT: 15-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/03/24 (274 Days)
Owner: Mr Ison

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	 23Apr24	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 40	 [	 7]	 F Larson	 59	 $21	 Lunario	 1:35.30		  ........ 9¼.............. gradually weakened
7 of 8	 03Sep24	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 29	 [	 1]	 A Rawlinson	 58.5	 $19	 Chalk Mountain	 1:25.17		  ......... 13......................always behind
12 of 12	 26Sep24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  G 	 6	 19	 [	 7]	 A Rawlinson	 62.5	 $29	 Triggerman	 1:42.03		  ...... 15¼................ eased final furlong
8 of 10	 12Oct24	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 46	 [	 3]	 A Rawlinson	 61.5	 $34	 Wilde And Dandy	 1:25.36		  ........ 5½.....................never on terms
9 of 11	 02Nov24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  G 	 6	 40	 [	10]	 A Rawlinson	 61.5	 $51	 Drifts Away	 1:39.76		  ........ 6¼.............. always towards rear

3 WHERES THE CRUMPET Trainer: D Thompson Barrier: 2 Total: 29-3-2-2 Prize Money: $18,702
Jockey: D Nolan WT: 60.5 Good: 9-2-0-0 Track: 20-2-2-1

6yo ch uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-1-1
Sire: Mukhadram Dam: Jivry J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 13-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-0 Last Win: 15/10/24 (55 Days)
Owner: Mr Stuart Murray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 17Sep24	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 6	 41	 [	 6]	 B Robinson	 62.5	 $6.5	 Violeta	 2:14.64		  ........ 4¼...... kept one pace final furlong
10 of 12	 01Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 6	 20	 [	 2]	 A Brookes	 58.5	 $15	 Three Platoon	 2:12.83		  ...... 13½..... not better than mid-division
1 of 10	 15Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 52	 [	 2]	 A Brookes	 57	 $17	 Mr Heinz	 1:39.44		  ........ 1¾.......... ran on well final furlong
2 of 12	 05Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 54	 [	 7]	 A Brookes	 60	 $10	 Tasever	 1:39.98		  .......... ½...................held close home
5 of 11	 22Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 35	 [	 3]	 A Brookes	 57	 $12	 Hitched	 1:41.09		  ........... 5...... no impression final furlong

4 YAAHOBBY (IRE) Trainer: A Brittain Barrier: 5 Total: 53-5-4-8 Prize Money: $38,862
Jockey: C Hardie WT: 59.5 Good: 20-2-2-1 Track: 19-2-1-5

5yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Nations alexander (IRE) J+H: 18-3-1-3 AWT: 20-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-2 Last Win: 04/10/24 (66 Days)
Owner: Mr Antony Brittain

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 15Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 40	 [	 4]	 C Hardie	 60.5	 $10	 Front Gunner	 1:26.20		  ........ 5¾...weakened inside final furlong
4 of 8	 22Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 47	 [	 7]	 C Hardie	 59	 $10	 Tickets	 1:26.32		  ........... 3.................. never dangerous
3 of 8	 28Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 39	 [	 4]	 C Hardie	 57.5	 $12	 Jkr Cobbler	 1:28.54		  ........ 6¼................... ran on one pace
3 of 9	 05Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 49	 [	 2]	 C Hardie	 60	 $17	 Drakeholes	 1:27.00		  ........ 2¼.............................. kept on
5 of 12	 06Dec24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 30	 [	 6]	 C Hardie	 59.5	 $15	 Rebecca’s Girl	 1:26.62		  ........ 7½................ not trouble leaders
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5 VOLENTI (IRE) Trainer: B Haslam Barrier: 8 Total: 21-2-3-1 Prize Money: $12,840
Jockey: A Mullen WT: 59.5 Good: 15-1-1-0 Track: 4-1-2-1

5yo b ire g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-0
Sire: Estidhkaar (IRE) Dam: Izba (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 9-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-1 Last Win: 28/10/24 (42 Days)
Owner: Blue And Gold Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 11Aug24	 RIP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 22	 [	 6]	 A Breslin	 54	 $51	 Bowood	 1:37.62		  ...... 11½.....................never on terms
3 of 10	 17Sep24	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 6	 45	 [	 2]	 A Breslin	 58	 $29	 The Bobster	 2:12.92		  ........... 1.............................. kept on
2 of 12	 01Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 6	 50	 [	 9]	 A Breslin	 57	 $9	 Three Platoon	 2:12.83		  ........... 1........... no chance with winner
1 of 11	 28Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 50	 [	 8]	 A Mullen	 58.5	 $*4	 Tasever	 1:41.69		  ....... Lhd....................... just prevailed
2 of 9	 08Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 50	 [	 7]	 P Mulrennan	 59	 $*1.9	Trais Fluors	 1:40.02		  ........... 1........... no extra towards finish

6 JUJUBELLA (IRE) Trainer: L Russell Barrier: 10 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $350
Jockey: Oisin Orr WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot Dam: Nourah (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Oakleaf Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 21Oct23	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 13	 [	 6]	 Jamie Powell	 57	 $26	 Azada	 1:40.08		  ......... 23.......... no extra closing stages
17 of 20	 05Nov23	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 Jamie Powell	 57	 $151	Kolachi	 1:47.52		  ...... 35½............... no extra over 2f out
9 of 12	 07Apr24	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	 8]	 D Mcmonagle	 58.5	 $201	Wingspan	 1:53.40		  ...... 14½...................... soon no extra
12 of 12	 13May24	 ROS	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 B M Coen	 56.5	 $11	 Vikki Wall	 1:37.48		  ...... 28¼...........................weakened
4 of 10	 15Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 46	 [	11]	 Oisin Orr	 59.5	 $10	 Wheres The Crumpet	 1:39.44		  ........ 3¾................went 4th last stride

7 HEY CRACKERS (IRE) Trainer: Suzzanne France Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: F Mcmanoman WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Up in time J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Newstartracing Com Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 7	 18Apr24	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  G 	 5	 60	 [	 5]	 J Mitchell	 58.5	 $7.5	 Robbo	 1:26.30		  ........... 8......................no impression
14 of 14	 11May24	 LES	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 25	 [	12]	 Dylan Hogan	 59	 $101	Socialite	 1:24.20		  ...... 18½...................weakened 2f out
12 of 12	 05Jun24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 4	 12	 [	13]	 C Planas	 57.5	 $251	Summer Of Love	 1:24.07		  ...... 25¾..................... never involved
10 of 10	 16Sep24	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 --	 [	 5]	 F Mcmanoman	 55.5	 $151	Count Palatine	 1:25.97		  ...... 21½............................. tailed off

8 RING FENCED Trainer: M Hammond Barrier: 9 Total: 18-1-0-3 Prize Money: $8,991
Jockey: A Brookes (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 12-1-0-3 Track: 6-0-0-0

5yo b uk m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Haafhd Dam: Victoria pollard J+H: 7-0-0-1 AWT: 11-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/01/23 (705 Days)
Owner: Robin Hood & Little John

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 22Jan24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 6	 1	 [	 1]	 A Brookes	 58	 $34	 Armoured	 1:44.68		  ......... 21.....................never on terms
6 of 8	 17Feb24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  G 	 6	 43	 [	 7]	 A Brookes	 57.5	 $29	 To The Bar	 1:28.11		  ........ 5¼...................... never a factor
8 of 9	 27Feb24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  G 	 5	 47	 [	 3]	 A Brookes	 52.5	 $41	 Valentinka	 1:41.70		  ........ 4½...... no impression final furlong
4 of 7	 03May24	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 6	 47	 [	 8]	 A Brookes	 60	 $*3.8	Crazy Crackers	 2:17.34		  ........ 3¾...... kept one pace final furlong
7 of 11	 31Oct24	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 35	 [	 9]	 A Brookes	 60	 $41	 No Saint	 1:27.30		  ........ 7½................... no real progress

9 POP FAVORITE Trainer: S Dixon Barrier: 6 Total: 62-7-2-6 Prize Money: $36,128
Jockey: Dale Swift WT: 58.5 Good: 12-1-0-2 Track: 29-6-2-2

6yo br uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 38-7-2-4
Sire: Fastnet Rock (AUS) Dam: Soundstrings J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 14-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-1-2 Last Win: 18/10/24 (52 Days)
Owner: Southwell Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 18Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 6	 51	 [	11]	 M Mortensen	 53.5	 $15	 Love Warrior	 1:39.52		  ........ 1¾................... won going away
6 of 11	 28Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 6	 19	 [	 1]	 K O’neill	 61	 $11	 Volenti	 1:41.69		  ...... 11¾.....................never on terms
7 of 12	 05Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 6	 36	 [	 8]	 K O’neill	 61	 $12	 Tasever	 1:39.98		  ........... 6..... no extra inside final furlong
2 of 8	 16Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 45	 [	 2]	 L Morris	 56	 $19	 Tasever	 1:41.54		  ........ 4¾.........no impression on winner
7 of 12	 22Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 37	 [	 2]	 L Morris	 57	 $11	 Drafted	 1:27.41		  ........... 4.....................never on terms

10 BORN TO CHARM Trainer: G Harker Barrier: 3 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,446
Jockey: S Gray WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-1

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Charming Thought Dam: Born to fly (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mount Pleasant Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 20Feb24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 7	 [	 1]	 J Peate	 54.5	 $151	Sisyphean	 1:42.79		  ...... 24¼.....not closer than mid-division
7 of 7	 07Mar24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 36	 [	 1]	 J Peate	 58.5	 $251	Inisherin	 1:44.26		  ...... 14¾...................weakened 2f out
3 of 5	 22Mar24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 63	 [	 4]	 J Peate	 55.5	 $201	Run Boy Run	 1:16.60		  ........ 4¼.....................never on terms
9 of 10	 03Apr24	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  H 	 5	 --	 [	 7]	 W Pyle	 51.5	 $26	 Shelbourne	 1:23.47		  ...... 38¾...................weakened 2f out
8 of 10	 27Apr24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 6	 5	 [	 7]	 J Peate	 54	 $41	 Diddy Man	 1:30.95		  ......... 19...................weakened 2f out
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11 MASHAM MOOR Trainer: S G West Barrier: 4 Total: 31-3-4-5 Prize Money: $22,280
Jockey: T Eaves WT: 57.5 Good: 15-2-0-1 Track: 14-1-2-3

7yo b uk g Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-3-4-5
Sire: Music Master Dam: Jane’s payoff (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 13-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-1 Last Win: 12/04/24 (241 Days)
Owner: Mrs C A Arnold

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 12Apr24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 51	 [	 3]	 Paula Muir	 58	 $8.5	 Van Zant	 1:40.35		  ..........nk.....................led close home
2 of 9	 29Apr24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 48	 [	 3]	 Paula Muir	 59.5	 $4.5	 Specialist View	 1:41.87		  ........ 3½........... no chance with winner
5 of 9	 01Jun24	 MUS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 10	 [	10]	 Paula Muir	 54.5	 $13	 Scarriff	 1:41.05		  ...... 15¼.............stayed on same pace
5 of 14	 27Jun24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 6	 45	 [	12]	 Paula Muir	 58	 $19	 Martin’s Brig	 1:44.87		  ........ 2¾.................. never threatened
10 of 10	 07Nov24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 18	 [	 3]	 Paula Muir	 55	 $34	 Jersey Rocs	 1:39.82		  ...... 11¼...................... always in rear

12 LIKLEMAN Trainer: S G West Barrier: 7 Total: 23-1-3-2 Prize Money: $11,642
Jockey: Jp Sullivan WT: 57.5 Good: 17-0-2-1 Track: 5-0-2-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-1-3-2
Sire: Footstepsinthesand Dam: Lynique (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-1 AWT: 7-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 04/09/24 (96 Days)
Owner: Mr C R Hirst

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 19Sep24	 PFR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 40	 [	 6]	 A Brookes	 54	 $13	 Mc’ted	 2:11.34		  ........ 5¼.....................never on terms
3 of 11	 30Sep24	 HAM	 turf	 1600	  S 	 5	 49	 [	 7]	 A Brookes	 53	 $11	 Shine On Brendan	 1:51.36		  ........ 2¾.............................. kept on
6 of 12	 24Oct24	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 6	 36	 [	 7]	 Jimmy Quinn	 54.5	 $13	 Dream Pirate	 1:51.92		  ........ 7¼............ weakened over 1f out
5 of 12	 06Nov24	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 5	 41	 [	 1]	 Jimmy Quinn	 53.5	 $15	 Equion	 1:49.90		  ........ 4¼.................. never dangerous
6 of 7	 16Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 41	 [	 5]	 Jp Sullivan	 54.5	 $9.5	 Wyvern	 1:42.79		  ........ 3½......................no impression


